
Planta Medica
Journal of Medicinal Plant and Natural Product Research

Editor-in-Chief
Veronika Butterweck, Muttenz,
Switzerland

Editors
Alessandra Braca, Pisa, Italy
Robert Fürst, Frankfurt, Germany
Olivier Potterat, Basel, Switzerland
Jose-Luis Rios, Valencia, Spain
Judith Rollinger, Vienna, Austria

Associate Editor for
Planta Medica
International Open
Luc Pieters, Antwerp, Belgium

Editorial Office
René Prétôt, Muttenz, Switzerland

Honorary Advisory Board
Yoshinori Asakawa, Tokushima, Japan
Kurt Hostettmann, Geneva, Switzerland
Arnold Vlietinck, Antwerp, Belgium

Advisory Board
John Arnason, Ottawa, Canada
Anna-Rita Bilia, Florence, Italy
Mark Butler, S. Lucia, Australia
Angela Calderon, Auburn, AL, USA
Claus Cornett, Copenhagen, Denmark
Hartmut Derendorf, Gainesville, USA
Nunziatina De Tommasi, Salerno, Italy
Alberto Dias, Braga, Portugal
Alfonso Garcia-Pineres, Frederick, MD, USA
Jürg Gertsch, Bern, Switzerland
De-an Guo, Shanghai, China
Matthias Hamburger, Basel, Switzerland
Andreas Hensel, Münster, Germany
Judit Hohmann, Szeged, Hungary
Ikhlas Khan, Oxford, MS, USA
Jinwoong Kim, Seoul, Korea
Anna Kiss, Warsaw, Poland
Wolfgang Kreis, Erlangen, Germany
Norberto Peporine Lopez, Ribeirão Preto,
Brasil

Matthias Melzig, Berlin, Germany
Eduardo Munoz, Cordoba, Spain
Nicolas H. Oberlies, Greensboro, NC, USA
Peter Proksch, Düsseldorf, Germany
Ping-Jyun Sung, Pingtung, Taiwan
Deniz Tasdemir, Kiel, Germany
Michał Tomczyk, Białystok, Poland
Heikki Vuorela, Helsinki, Finland
Jean-Luc Wolfender, Geneva, Switzerland
Yang Ye, Shanghai, China

Publishers
Georg Thieme Verlag KG
Stuttgart · New York
Rüdigerstraße 14
D-70469 Stuttgart
Postfach 30 11 20
D-70451 Stuttgart

Thieme Publishers
333 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10001, USA
www.thieme.com

Editorial Board

Planta Med 2018; 84



Planta Medica
Volume 84
Planta Medica is published in 18 issues per year.
ISSN (Print): 0032-0943
eISSN: 1439-0221

Editor-in-Chief
Prof. Dr. Veronika Butterweck
University of Applied Sciences Northwestern
Switzerland
School of Life Sciences
Institute for Pharma Technology
Gründenstrasse 40, 4132 Muttenz, Switzerland
phone + 41614674689, fax + 41614674701
veronika.butterweck@fhnw.ch

Editorial Office
René Pretôt
Fachhochschule Nordwestschweiz FHNW
Hochschule für Life Sciences
Institut für Chemie und Bioanalytik
Gründenstrasse 40, 4132 Muttenz, Switzerland
phone + 41614674594 or + 41614674242
rene.pretot@fhnw.ch

The editors are not responsible for the advertisements
and supplements contained in the journal.

Publishers
Georg Thieme Verlag KG
Rüdigerstraße 14, 70469 Stuttgart or
P.O. Box 301120, 70451 Stuttgart
phone + 49-711-8931-0, fax + 49-711-8931-298
www.thieme.de/fz/plantamedica
Web-App: www.thieme.de/eref-app

Editorial staff at the Georg Thieme Verlag is available
via:
planta.impressum@thieme.de
V. i. S. d. P.: Nina Diester, Rüdigerstraße 14,
70469 Stuttgart

Advertising
Thieme Media
Pharmedia Anzeigen- und Verlagsservice GmbH
Ulrike Bradler, Rüdigerstraße 14, 70469 Stuttgart or
P.O. Box 300880, 70448 Stuttgart
phone + 49-711-8931-466, fax + 49-711-8931-470
e-mail: ulrike.bradler@thieme-media.de

Production management
phone + 49-711-8931-452, fax + 49-711-8931-393
e-mail: Lena.Joraschek@thieme.de

Subscription information
Subscribers are asked to inform the publisher immedia-
tely in case of address changes in order to ensure cor-
rect delivery of the journal.
phone + 49-711-8931-321, fax: + 49-711-8931-422
e-mail: aboservice@thieme.de
The scientific text of this journal is available online
through Thieme-connect, http://www.thieme-
connect.de. Access toThieme-connect is free of charge
for personal subscribers. For information concerning li-
censes and prices for institutional access, please con-
tact Carmen Krenz, e-mail: sales@thieme-connect.de.
Customers from North, Central and South America and
Canada please contact Alexandra Williams, e-mail:
awilliams@thieme.com.
All subscription orders are entered for the calendar
year. The rate of subscription is invoiced in advance at

the end of the year for the following year and becomes
due for payment for the full calendar year. Subscrip-
tions can be started anytime. Subscriptions are auto-
matically extended each year unless notice of cancella-
tion is received from the subscriber prior to September
30 of each year (applies to Germany, Switzerland, Aus-
tria only).

Planta Medica is available as an institutional subscrip-
tion only. For information about institutional rates,
please contact eproducts@thieme.com.

Subscription for Europe and countries outside the
American Continent
Order from: Georg Thieme Verlag KG, Rüdiger-
straße 14, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany; P.O. Box
301120, 70451 Stuttgart, Germany; phone
+ 49-711-8931-421; fax + 49-711-8931-410; e-mail:
customerservice@thieme.de

Subscription for the American Continent
Order from: Thieme New York, 333 Seventh Avenue,
New York, NY 10001, USA. Order toll free
+ 1-800-782-3488 (US only) or + 1-212-760-0888, fax
+ 1-212-947-0108; e-mail: customerservice@thieme.
com.
Airfreight and mailing in the USA by Sheridan Press,
450 Fame Avenue, Hanover, PA 17331. Postmaster:
Send address changes to Planta Medica, Thieme
Medical Publishers, Inc., 333 Seventh Avenue, New
York, NY 10001.
For information on personal rate subscriptions or spe-
cial society agreements, please contact Fiona Hender-
son, Thieme International, phone + 49-711-8931-458,
fax + 49-711-8931-410, e-mail: fiona.henderson@
thieme.de.

For Users in the USA
Authorization of photocopy items for internal or per-
sonal use, or the internal or personal use of specific
clients, is granted by Georg Thieme Verlag Stuttgart ·
New York for libraries and other users registered with
the Copyright Clearance Center (CCC) Transactional
Reporting Service; www.copyright.com. For reprint
information in the USA, please contact: journals@
thieme.com.

Product names
Product names which are registered trademarks may
not have been specifically designated as such in every
case. In case where a product has been referred to by
its registered trademark it cannot be concluded that
the name used is in the public domain. The same ap-
plies to labels, names or other signs.

Manuscripts
Manuscript submission exclusively via:
http://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/plamed
For details regarding manuscript submission please re-
fer to “Instructions for Authors”: http://www.thieme.
de/de/planta-medica/authors-5605.htm.
In principle only papers will be accepted which have
not been published previously, domestically or abroad.
Furthermore, manuscripts may not be offered to other
publications at the same time as they are under con-
sideration for this journal.
The corresponding author will receive a PDF-file for pri-
vate use.
Authors may choose to allow, for a fee, free general ac-
cess to their papers online. For details, please contact
planta.impressum@thieme.de.

Illustrations
Unfortunately, we cannot accept images already pub-
lished in books, journals, or electronic products of
other publishers. The reason: It is almost impossible to
obtain the necessary rights of use even with payment
of licensing fees. Therefore, please do not pay any
licensing fees (e.g. to “RightsLink”/Copyright Clear-
ance Center). Standard license contracts from “Crea-
tive Commons” are unfortunately also insufficient for
our purposes. Contact us with any questions regarding
the use of images.

Important note
Medicine is an ever-changing science undergoing con-
tinual development. Research and clinical experience
are continually expanding our knowledge, in particular
our knowledge of appropriate treatment and drug
therapy. Insofar as this journal mentions any dosage or
application, readers may rest assured that the authors,
editors and publishers have made reasonable effort to
ensure that such references are in accordance with the
state of knowledge at the time of production of the
journal.
Nevertheless this does not involve, imply, or express
any guarantee or responsibility on the part of the pub-
lishers in respect of any dosage instructions and forms
of application stated in the journal. Every user is re-
quested to examine carefully the manufacturersʼ leaf-
lets accompanying each drug and to check, if neces-
sary in consultation with a physician or specialist,
whether the dosage schedules mentioned therein or
the contraindications stated by the manufacturers dif-
fer from the statements made in the present journal.
Such examination is particularly important with drugs
that are either rarely used or have been newly released
on the market. Every dosage schedule or every form of
application used is entirely at the user’s own risk and
responsibility. The authors and publishers request
every user to report to the publishers any discrepancies
or inaccuracies noticed.

Ownership & Copyright
© Georg Thieme Verlag KG
Stuttgart · New York 2018
This journal, including all individual contributions and
illustrations published therein, is legally protected by
copyright for the duration of the copyright period.
Any use, exploitation or commercialization outside the
narrow limits set by copyright legislation, without the
publisherʼs consent, is illegal and liable to criminal
prosecution. This applies in particular to photocopy re-
production, copyright, cyclostyling, mimeographing or
duplication of any kind, translating, preparation of mi-
crofilms, and electronic data processing and storage
(CD-ROM, DVD, USB memory stick, databases, cloud-
based service, ebook and other forms of electronic
publishing) as well as making it available to the public
(e.g., internet, intranet or other wired or wireless data
networks), in particular by displaying on stationary or
mobile visual display units, monitors, smart phones,
tablets or other devices by download (e.g., e-pub,
PDF, App) or retrieval in any other form.

Printed in Germany
Cover design: Thieme Gruppe
Typesetting: Ziegler und Müller, text form files,
Kirchentellinsfurt
Printer: AZ Druck und Datentechnik GmbH, Kempten

Masthead

Planta Med 2018; 84



Contents III

Planta Med 2018; 84

    

  Issue 1  (January 2018) = Page 3   – 72 
  Issue 2  (January 2018) = Page 75   – 134 
  Issue 3  (February 2018) = Page 139   – 207 
  Issue 4  (March 2018) = Page 213   – 271 
  Issue 5  (March 2018) = Page 277   – 343 
  Issue 6/7  (April 2018) = Page 348   – 482 
  Issue 8  (August 2018) = Page 487   – 550 
  Issue 9/10  (July 2018) = Page 557   – 748 
  Issue 11  (July 2018) = Page 751   – 828 
  Issue 12/13 (August 2018) = Page 833   – 984 
  Issue 14  (September 2018) = Page 988   – 1063 
  Issue 15  (October 2018) = Page 1068   – 1148 
  Issue 16  (November 2018) = Page 1151   – 1227 
  Issue 17  (November 2018) = Page 1232   – 1310 
  Issue 18  (December 2018) = Page 1317   – 1387 

Biological and Pharmacological Activity
    

1191 Alemzadeh, Esmat, Ahmad Oryan
Effectiveness of a Crocus sativus Extract on Burn
Wounds in Rats

768 Ali, Enas Hussein, Fatemeh Sharifpanah,
Maria Wartenberg, Heinrich Sauer
Silibinin from Silybum marianum Stimulates Embryonic
Stem Cell Vascular Differentiation via the STAT3/PI3-K/
AKT Axis and Nitric Oxide

674 Andújar, Isabel, Alberto Martí-Rodrigo,
Rosa María Giner, José Luis Ríos, María Carmen Recio
Shikonin Prevents Early Phase Inflammation Associated
with Azoxymethane/Dextran Sulfate Sodium-Induced
Colon Cancer and Induces Apoptosis in Human Colon
Cancer Cells

881 Beaufay, Claire, Allison Ledoux, Olivia Jansen,
Annélise Bordignon, Senzhi Zhao, Christiana N. Teijaro,
Rodrigo B. Andrade, Joëlle Quetin-Leclercq,
Michel Frédérich
In vivo Antimalarial and Antitrypanosomal Activity of
Strychnogucine B, a Bisindole Alkaloid from Strychnos
icaja

653 Berndt, Sarah, Mark E. Issa, Gilles Carpentier,
Muriel Cuendet
A Bivalent Role of Genistein in Sprouting Angiogenesis

786 Chai, Weiyun, Lu Chen, Xiao-Yuan Lian, Zhizhen Zhang
Anti-glioma Efficacy and Mechanism of Action of
Tripolinolate A from Tripolium pannonicum

1183 Chen, Huajiao, Daohua Shi, Peiguang Niu, Yanting Zhu,
Jintuo Zhou
Anti-inflammatory Effects of Cardamonin in Ovarian
Cancer Cells Are Mediated via mTOR Suppression

527 Cho, Seung-Kye, Miran Jeong, Dae Sik Jang, Jung-
Hye Choi
Anti-inflammatory Effects of Canthin-6-one Alkaloids
from Ailanthus altissima

1007 Davaasambuu, Uchralsaikhan, Hyun Jin Park,
Keun Hong Park, Chong Kil Lee, Bang Yeon Hwang,
Myung Koo Lee
Ombuoside from Gynostemma pentaphyllum Protects
PC12 Cells from L-DOPA-Induced Neurotoxicity

1013 Gao, Jun-Bo, Xing-Jie Zhang, Rui-Han Zhang, Li-Li Zhu,
De-Bing Pu, Xiao-Li Li, Hong-Lin Li, Min Xu, Wei-
Lie Xiao
In Vitro Human Dihydroorotate Dehydrogenase
Inhibitory, Anti-inflammatory and Cytotoxic Activities
of Alkaloids from the Seeds of Nigella glandulifera

1271 Gasparotto, Francielly Mourão,
Francislaine Aparecida Lívero, Rhanany Allan Palozi,
Maria Leticia Ames, Bruna Nunes,
Guilherme Donadel, Rita de Ribeiro,
Emerson Luiz Lourenço, Cândida Aparecida Kassuya,
Arquimedes Gasparotto Junior
Heart-Protective Effects of Echinodorus grandiflorus in
Rabbits That Are Fed a High-cholesterol Diet

684 Grienke, Ulrike, Christina E. Mair, Johannes Kirchmair,
Michaela Schmidtke, Judith M. Rollinger
Discovery of Bioactive Natural Products for the
Treatment of Acute Respiratory Infections – An
Integrated Approach

1255 Haque, Md.Areeful, Ibrahim Jantan,
Hemavathy Harikrishnan, SitiMariam Abdul Wahab
Magnoflorine Enhances LPS-Activated Pro-
Inflammatory Responses via MyD88-Dependent
Pathways in U937 Macrophages

507 Huber, Gavin A., Sydney M. Priest, Timothy P. Geisbuhler
Cardioprotective Effect of Hydroxysafflor Yellow A via
the Cardiac Permeability Transition Pore

1110 Hung, Chien-Hui, Chien-Neng Wang, Huei-
Hsuan Cheng, Jiunn-Wang Liao, Yi-Ting Chen, Ya-
Wen Chao, Jia Liang Jiang, Chen-Chen Lee
Baicalin Ameliorates Imiquimod-Induced Psoriasis-Like
Inflammation in Mice

1101 Hwang, Youn-Hwan, Jin Yeul Ma
Preventive Effects of an UPLC-DAD-MS/MS
Fingerprinted Hydroalcoholic Extract of Citrus
aurantium in a Mouse Model of Ulcerative Colitis

100 Jack, Babalwa U., Christiaan J. Malherbe,
Elize L. Willenburg, Dalene de Beer, Barbara Huisamen,
Elizabeth Joubert, Christo J. Muller, Johan Louw,
Carmen Pheiffer
Polyphenol-Enriched Fractions of Cyclopia intermedia
Selectively Affect Lipogenesis and Lipolysis in 3T3-L1
Adipocytes

176 Lee, Ik-Soo, Seung-Hyun Jung, Jin Sook Kim
Polyphenols from Euphorbia pekinensis Inhibit AGEs
Formation In Vitro and Vessel Dilation in Larval
Zebrafish In Vivo

225 Lewis, Mark A., Ethan B. Russo, Kevin M. Smith
Pharmacological Foundations of Cannabis Chemovars

1030 Liu, Wayne Young, Shorong-Shii Liou, Tang-Yao Hong, I-
Min Liu
Hesperidin Prevents High Glucose-Induced Damage of
Retinal Pigment Epithelial Cells

221 Markos, James Roland, Hannah M. Harris, Waseem Gul,
Mahmoud A. ElSohly, Kenneth J. Sufka
Effects of Cannabidiol on Morphine Conditioned Place
Preference in Mice

779 Mittraphab, Yanisa, Nattaya Ngamrojanavanich,
Kuniyoshi Shimizu, Kiminori Matsubara,
Khanitha Pudhom
Anti-Angiogenic Activity of Rotenoids from the Stems of
Derris trifoliata

311 Murakami, Shiho, Yutaka Miura, Makoto Hattori,
Hiroshi Matsuda, Christiaan J. Malherbe,
Christo J. Muller, Elizabeth Joubert, Tadashi Yoshida
Cyclopia Extracts Enhance Th1-, Th2-, and Th17-type T
Cell Responses and Induce Foxp3+ Cells in Murine Cell
Culture

1165 Nalinratana, Nonthaneth, Duangdeun Meksuriyen,
Boonsri Ongpipattanakul
Differences in Neuritogenic Activity and Signaling
Activation of Madecassoside, Asiaticoside, and Their
Aglycones in Neuro-2a cells



IV Contents

Planta Med 2018; 84

662 Orchard, Ané, Alvaro Viljoen, Sandy van Vuuren
Antimicrobial Essential Oil Combinations to Combat
Foot Odour

645 Pringle, Nadine A., Trevor C. Koekemoer, Andrea Holzer,
Carly Young, Luanne Venables, Maryna van de Venter
Potential Therapeutic Benefits of Green and Fermented
Rooibos (Aspalathus linearis) in Dermal Wound Healing

296 Qin, Xiaojiang, Xiaomin Hou, Kun Zhang, Qingshan Li
Farrerol Modulates Aorta Gene Expression Profile in
Spontaneously Hypertensive Rats

1265 Ramis, Ivy B., Júlia S. Vianna, Ana Júlia Reis, Andrea von
Groll, Daniela F. Ramos, Miguel Viveiros, Pedro E. da
Silva
Antimicrobial and Efflux Inhibitor Activity of Usnic Acid
Against Mycobacterium abscessus

26 Rédei, Dóra, Norbert Kúsz, Nikoletta Jedlinszki,
Gábor Blazsó, István Zupkó, Judit Hohmann
Bioactivity-Guided Investigation of the Anti-
Inflammatory Activity of Hippophae rhamnoides Fruits

160 Santomauro, Francesca, Rosa Donato, Gabriella Pini,
Cristiana Sacco, Roberta Ascrizzi, Anna Rita Bilia
Liquid and Vapor-Phase Activity of Artemisia annua
Essential Oil against Pathogenic Malassezia spp.

1249 Schandry, Rainer, Daniela Lindauer, Matthias Mauz
Blood Pressure and Cognitive Performance After
a Single Administration of a Camphor-Crataegus
Combination in Adolescents with Low Blood Pressure

638 Schwikkard, Sianne L., Hannah Whitmore,
Timothy W. Corson, Kamakshi Sishtla, Moses K. Langat,
Mark Carew, Dulcie A. Mulholland
Antiangiogenic Activity and Cytotoxicity of
Triterpenoids and Homoisoflavonoids from Massonia
pustulata and Massonia bifolia

75 Smit, Sybrand Engelbrecht, Rabia Johnson,
Mignon Alberta Van Vuuren, Barbara Huisamen
Myocardial Glucose Clearance by Aspalathin Treatment
in Young, Mature, and Obese Insulin-Resistant Rats

519 Steinborn, Carmen, Olivier Potterat, Ulrich Meyer,
Rainer Trittler, Sven Stadlbauer, Roman Huber,
Carsten Gründemann
In Vitro Anti-inflammatory Effects of Equisetum
arvense Are Not Solely Mediated by Silica

304 Sturm, Noé, Ronald J. Quinn, Esther Kellenberger
Structural Searching of Biosynthetic Enzymes to Predict
Protein Targets of Natural Products

168 Sun, Chenghong, Jian Yang, Mingzhi Wang, Lihong Pan,
Jingchun Yao, Shenglan Wang, Na Guo, Chunyan Li,
Guimin Zhang
Icaritin Improves Antibody-Induced Thrombocytopenia
in a Mouse Model by Regulating T-cell Polarization

696 Verjee, Sheela, Anna Weston, Christiane Kolb,
Heba Kalbhenn-Aziz, Veronika Butterweck
Hyperforin and Miquelianin from St. Johnʼs Wort
Attenuate Gene Expression in Neuronal Cells After
Dexamethasone-Induced Stress

34 Wang, Lili, Xuan Tian
Epigallocatechin-3-Gallate Protects against
Homocysteine-Induced Brain Damage in Rats

1094 Wang, Xinwen, Yan Liang, Jian Shi, Hao-jie Zhu,
Barry E. Bleske
Crataegus Special Extract WS 1442 Effects on eNOS and
microRNA 155

1174 Wen, Ran, Haining Lv, Yong Jiang, Pengfei Tu
Anti-inflammatory Flavanones and Flavanols from the
Roots of Pongamia pinnata

91 Xiao, Yang, Wei Chang, Qing-Qing Wu, Xiao-Han Jiang,
Ming-Xia Duan, Ya-Ge Jin, Qi-Zhu Tang
Aucubin Protects against TGFβ1-Induced Cardiac
Fibroblasts Activation by Mediating the AMPKα/mTOR
Signaling Pathway

153 Yaku, Keisuke, Isao Matsui-Yuasa, Akiko Kojima-Yuasa
1′-Acetoxychavicol Acetate Increases Proteasome
Activity by Activating cAMP-PKA Signaling

83 Yang, Xiao, Meng-Fei Yu, Jun Lei, Yong-Bo Peng,
Ping Zhao, Lu Xue, Weiwei Chen, Li-Qun Ma, Qing-
Hua Liu, Jinhua Shen
Nuciferine Relaxes Tracheal Rings via the Blockade of
VDLCC and NSCC Channels

20 Yang, Xinyao, Xiaoli Gao, Yuan Cao, Qiang Guo,
Shanshan Li, Zhixiang Zhu, Yunfang Zhao, Pengfei Tu,
Xingyun Chai
Anti-Inflammatory Effects of Boldine and Reticuline
Isolated from Litsea cubeba through JAK2/STAT3 and
NF-κB Signaling Pathways

1334 Zhang, Jun-Sheng, Han-Zhuang Weng, Jia-Luo Huang,
Gui-Hua Tang, Sheng Yin
Anti-inflammatory Ingenane Diterpenoids from the
Roots of Euphorbia kansui

759 Zhang, Zhen, Shuai Zhao, Xiaolei Li, Xiaoqi Zhuo,
Wu Zhang, Qian Nie, Shuguang Wang, Lianqi Yan,
Yu Sun
Amentoflavone Inhibits Osteoclastogenesis and Wear
Debris-Induced Osteolysis via Suppressing NF-κB and
MAPKs Signaling Pathways

1022 Zheng, Wenya, Marie L. Hemker, Mingyong Xie,
Sebastian T. Soukup, Patrick Diel
Anabolic Activity of a Soy Extract and Three Major
Isoflavones in C2C12 Myotubes

500 Zhu, Jing-Jie, Jun Ji, Ai-Jun Hou, He-Yao Wang
5,4′-Dihydroxy-7,8-dimethoxyflavanone and Aliarin
from Dodonaea viscosa Are Activators of PPARγ

Editorial
    

1317 Butterweck, Veronika
From the Outgoing Editor in Chief

3 Butterweck, Veronika
Happy New Year!

833 Choi, Young Hae
Special Issue Dedicated to Prof. Dr. Robert Verpoorte

213 Gertsch, Jürg
Analytical and Pharmacological Challenges in Cannabis
Research

348 Glasl, Sabine, Ikhlas A. Khan
Quality Control of Herbal Drugs and Preparations

557 Mahidol, Chulabhorn
Women in Natural Products Science

4 A Big Thank You to our Reviewers in the Past Year!

Formulation and Delivery Systems of Natural Products
    

1219 de Groot, Carolin, Mathias Müsken, Christel C. Müller-
Goymann
Novel Colloidal Microstructures of β-Escin and the
Liposomal Components Cholesterol and DPPC

736 Guccione, Clizia, Maria Camilla Bergonzi,
Khaled M. Awada, Vieri Piazzini, Anna Rita Bilia
Lipid Nanocarriers for Oral Delivery of Serenoa repens
CO2 Extract: A Study of Microemulsion and Self-
Microemulsifying Drug Delivery Systems



Contents V

Planta Med 2018; 84

743 Häkkinen, Suvi T., Heli Nygren, Natalia Maiorova,
Raisa Haavikko, Sami Alakurtti, Jari Yli-Kauhaluoma,
Heiko Rischer, Kirsi-Marja Oksman-Caldentey
Biotransformation of Cyclodextrine-Complexed
Semisynthetic Betulin Derivatives by Plant Cells

976 Piazzini, Vieri, Elisabetta Bigagli, Cristina Luceri,
Anna Rita Bilia, Maria Camilla Bergonzi
Enhanced Solubility and Permeability of Salicis cortex
Extract by Formulating as a Microemulsion

820 Sangsen, Yaowaporn, Thongchai Sooksawate,
Kittisak Likhitwitayawuid, Boonchoo Sritularak,
Ruedeekorn Wiwattanapatapee
A Self-Microemulsifying Formulation of
Oxyresveratrol Prevents Amyloid Beta Protein-Induced
Neurodegeneration in Mice

Mini Reviews
    

361 Gibitz Eisath, Nora, Sonja Sturm, Hermann Stuppner
Supercritical Fluid Chromatography in Natural Product
Analysis – An Update

Natural Product Chemistry and Analytical Studies
    

710 Beladjila, Khadidja Aya, Djemaa Berrehal, Nunziatina De
Tommasi, Carlotta Granchi, Giulia Bononi,
Alessandra Braca, Marinella De Leo
New Phenylethanoid Glycosides from Cistanche
phelypaea and Their Activity as Inhibitors of
Monoacylglycerol Lipase (MAGL)

947 Bobey, Antonio Fernández, Meri Emili Pinto,
Eduardo Maffud Cilli, Norberto Peporine Lopes,
Vanderlan da Bolzani
A Cyclotide Isolated from Noisettia orchidiflora
(Violaceae)

721 Caesar, Lindsay K., Joshua J. Kellogg, Olav M. Kvalheim,
Richard A. Cech, Nadja B. Cech
Integration of Biochemometrics and Molecular
Networking to Identify Antimicrobials in Angelica
keiskei

964 Camero, CésarMuñoz, Antonio Vassallo, Marinella De
Leo, Abeer Temraz, Nunziatina De Tommasi,
Alessandra Braca
Limonoids from Aphanamixis polystachya Leaves and
Their Interaction with Hsp90

242 Casiraghi, Antonella, Gabriella Roda, Eleonora Casagni,
Cecilia Cristina, Umberto Maria Musazzi, Silvia Franzè,
Paolo Rocco, Claudia Giuliani, Gelsomina Fico,
Paola Minghetti, Veniero Gambaro
Extraction Method and Analysis of Cannabinoids in
Cannabis Olive Oil Preparations

1134 Chaichamnong, Nattiya, Prapapan Temkitthawon,
Nantaka Khorana, Prompan Pitpakdeeanan,
Pornnarin Taepavarapruk, Nitra Nuengchamnong,
Yuthana Siriwattanasathien, Apichart Suksamrarn,
Kornkanok Ingkaninan
Phosphodiesterase 5 Inhibitors from Derris scandens

1055 Chen, Baosong, Erwei Li, Li Liu, Mingfang Liao,
Zhaoxiang Zhu, Wenying Zhuang, Li Bao, Hongwei Liu
Botryane Sesquiterpenoids, Cyclopentadepsipeptides,
Xanthones, and Trichothecenes from Trichoderma
oligosporum

49 Cheng, Yuan-Bin, Fan-Jin Liu, Chih-Hsin Wang, Tsong-
Long Hwang, Yung-Fong Tsai, Chia-Hung Yen, Hui-
Chun Wang, Yen-Hsueh Tseng, Ching-Te Chien, Yi-
Ming Arthur Chen, Fang-Rong Chang, Yang-Chang Wu
Bioactive Triterpenoids from the Leaves and Twigs of
Lithocarpus litseifolius and L. corneus

329 Choodej, Siwattra, Khanitha Pudhom, Tohru Mitsunaga
Inhibition of TNF-α-Induced Inflammation by
Sesquiterpene Lactones from Saussurea lappa and
Semi-Synthetic Analogues

191 Costa, Vanessa Cruz, Alexandre Augusto Borghi,
Juliana Lischka Mayer, Alexandra Christine Sawaya
Comparison of the Morphology, Anatomy, and Chemical
Profile of Mikania glomerata and Mikania laevigata

475 Czigle, Szilvia, Jaroslav Tóth, Nikoletta Jedlinszki,
Erzsébet Háznagy-Radnai, Dezső Csupor,
Daniela Tekeľová
Ginkgo biloba Food Supplements on the European
Market – Adulteration Patterns Revealed by Quality
Control of Selected Samples

1280 Diao, Jiayin, Can Xu, Huiting Zheng, Siyi He,
Shumei Wang
An Integrated Strategy to Qualitatively Differentiate
Components of Raw and Processed Viticis Fructus Based
on NIR, HPLC and UPLC-MS Analysis

129 Do, Lien T.M., Thammarat Aree, Pongpun Siripong,
Nga T. Vo, Tuyet T.A. Nguyen, Phung K.P. Nguyen,
Santi Tip-pyang
Cytotoxic Flavones from the Stem Bark of Bougainvillea
spectabilis Willd

971 Fliniaux, Ophélie, Albrecht Roscher, Dominique Cailleu,
François Mesnard
In Vivo Use of 1D and 2D 1H NMR to Examine the
Glycosylation of Scopoletin in Duboisia myoporoides
Cell Suspensions

465 Frommenwiler, Débora Arruda, Jonghwan Kim, Chang-
Soo Yook, Thi Thu Tran, Salvador Cañigueral, Eike Reich
Comprehensive HPTLC Fingerprinting for Quality
Control of an Herbal Drug – The Case of Angelica gigas
Root

65 Gouvêa, Marcos Martins, Samara Cristina Ferreira-
Machado, Thalita Martins da Silva, Julien Silva Lima,
Cláudio Sérgio Lau, Luciana Maria Esper,
Samanta Cardozo Mourão, Elizabeth Valverde Macedo,
Helio de Vital, Edson Ramos Andrade,
Annibal Duarte Netto, Flávia Ferreira Marques,
Carlos Augusto Peregrino
Decontamination of Mikania glomerata Leaves by
Gamma Irradiation: Coumarin Determination by HPLC-
DAD, Microbiological Control and Genotoxicological
Studies

267 Gul, Waseem, Shahbaz W. Gul, Suman Chandra,
Hemant Lata, Elsayed A. Ibrahim, Mahmoud A. ElSohly
Detection and Quantification of Cannabinoids in
Extracts of Cannabis sativa Roots Using LC-MS/MS

1363 Harms, Henrik, Anna Klöckner, Jan Schrör,
Michaele Josten, Stefan Kehraus, Max Crüsemann,
Wiebke Hanke, Tanja Schneider, Till F. Schäberle,
Gabriele M. König
Antimicrobial Dialkylresorcins from Marine-Derived
Microorganisms: Insights into Their Mode of Action and
Putative Ecological Relevance

716 Hernandez, Vanessa, Marinella De Leo,
Roberta Cotugno, Alessandra Braca, Nunziatina De
Tommasi, Lorella Severino
New Tirucallane-Type Triterpenoids from Guarea
guidonia

449 Hou, Jinjun, Ruihong Feng, Yibei Zhang, Huiqin Pan,
Shuai Yao, Sumei Han, Zijin Feng, Luying Cai,
Wanying Wu, De-an Guo
Characteristic Chromatogram: A Method of
Discriminate and Quantitative Analysis for Quality
Evaluation of Uncaria Stem with Hooks



VI Contents

Planta Med 2018; 84

457 Hou, Jin-Jun, Ji-ling Guo, Chun-Mei Cao, Shuai Yao, Hua-
li Long, Lu-Ying Cai, Juan Da, Wan-Ying Wu, De-An Guo
Green Quantification Strategy Combined with
Chemometric Analysis for Triglycerides in Seeds Used in
Traditional Chinese Medicine

250 Ibrahim, Elsayed A., Waseem Gul, Shahbaz W. Gul,
Brandon J. Stamper, Ghada M. Hadad, Randa A. Abdel
Salam, Amany K. Ibrahim, Safwat A. Ahmed,
Suman Chandra, Hemant Lata, Mohamed M. Radwan,
Mahmoud A. ElSohly
Determination of Acid and Neutral Cannabinoids in
Extracts of Different Strains of Cannabis sativa Using
GC-FID

1300 Inglis, Peter W., Lorena R. Mata, Marcos José da Silva,
Roberto F. Vieira, RosadeB.N. Alves, Dijalma B. Silva,
Vânia C.R. Azevedo
DNA Barcoding for the Identification of Phyllanthus
Taxa Used Medicinally in Brazil

1201 Khan, Ahad, Anne Bresnick, Sean Cahill, Mark Girvin,
Steve Almo, Ronald Quinn
Advantages of Molecular Weight Identification during
Native MS Screening

953 Krause, Andre, Yu Wu, Runtao Tian, Teris A. van Beek
Is Low-field NMR a Complementary Tool to GC-MS
in Quality Control of Essential Oils? A Case Study:
Patchouli Essential Oil

117 Kumar, Amit, Vereena Rodrigues, Priyanka Mishra,
Kuppusamy Baskaran, Ashutosh K. Shukla,
Ajit K. Shasany, Velusamy Sundaresan
ISSR-Derived Species-Specific SCAR Marker for Rapid
and Accurate Authentication of Ocimum tenuiflorum L.

1348 Kuo, Li-Ming Yang, Pei-Yi Tseng, Yu-Chi Lin, Chia-
Ching Liaw, Li-Jie Zhang, Keng-Chang Tsai, Zhi-Hu Lin,
Hsiu-O Ho, Yao-Haur Kuo
New Hirsutinolide-Type Sesquiterpenoids from
Vernonia cinerea Inhibit Nitric Oxide Production in LPS-
Stimulated RAW264.7 Cells

201 Lai, Zhenzhu, Jianchen Yu, Huiping Ling,
Yongxiang Song, Jie Yuan, Jianhua Ju, Yiwen Tao,
Hongbo Huang
Grincamycins I – K, Cytotoxic Angucycline Glycosides
Derived from Marine-Derived Actinomycete
Streptomyces lusitanus SCSIO LR32

902 Lerotholi, Lefa J., Sushil K. Chaudhary, Weiyang Chen,
Clinton G. Veale, Sandra Combrinck, Alvaro M. Viljoen
Identification, Isolation and Determination of
Biomarkers for Quality Control of Bush Tea (Athrixia
phyllicoides)

1213 Liu, Ying, JensenA. Lund, SusanJ. Murch, PaulaN. Brown
Single-Lab Validation for Determination of Kavalactones
and Flavokavains in Piper methysticum (Kava)

941 Mandrone, Manuela, Aline Coqueiro, Ferruccio Poli,
Fabiana Antognoni, Young Hae Choi
Identification of a Collagenase-Inhibiting Flavonoid
from Alchemilla vulgaris Using NMR-Based
Metabolomics

1141 Moreira, Fernanda de, Thalita Bachelli Riul,
Marcela de Moreira, Alan Cesar Pilon, Marcelo Dias-
Baruffi, Márcio S. Araújo, Norberto Peporine Lopes,
Anderson R. de Oliveira
Leishmanicidal Effects of Piperlongumine (Piplartine)
and Its Putative Metabolites

1118 Nawrot-Hadzik, Izabela, Sebastian Granica,
Krzysztof Domaradzki, Łukasz Pecio, Adam Matkowski
Isolation and Determination of Phenolic Glycosides and
Anthraquinones from Rhizomes of Various Reynoutria
Species

442 Nikzad-Langerodi, Ramin, Katharina Arth,
Valerie Klatte-Asselmeyer, Sabine Bressler,
Johannes Saukel, Gottfried Reznicek, Christoph Dobeš
Quality Control of Valerianae Radix by Attenuated
Total Reflection Fourier Transform Infrared (ATR-FTIR)
Spectroscopy

806 Ntumba, Joséphine Kankolongo,
Christian Muamba Tshiongo, Michel Ngoma Mifundu,
Raphäel Robiette, Kalulu Muzele Taba
Effective Antimalarial Activities of α-Hydroxy Diynes
Isolated from Ongokea gore

59 Nzogong, Raïssa T., Blaise K. Nganou, Alex T. Tedonkeu,
Maurice D. Awouafack, Mathieu Tene, Takuya Ito,
Pierre Tane, Hiroyuki Morita
Three New Abietane-Type Diterpenoids from
Plectranthus africanus and Their Antibacterial Activities

420 Pezzei, Cornelia K., Stefan A. Schönbichler,
Shah Hussain, Christian G. Kirchler, Verena A. Huck-
Pezzei, Michael Popp, Justine Krolitzek,
Günther K. Bonn, Christian W. Huck
Near-infrared and Mid-infrared Spectroscopic
Techniques for a Fast and Nondestructive Quality
Control of Thymi herba

1038 Pongkitwitoon, Benyakan, Seiichi Sakamoto,
Rika Nagamitsu, Waraporn Putalun, Hiroyuki Tanaka,
Satoshi Morimoto
A Monoclonal Antibody-Based Enzyme-Linked
Immunosorbent Assay for Determination of
Homoharringtonine

920 Rai, Amit, Taiki Nakaya, Yohei Shimizu, Megha Rai,
Michimi Nakamura, Hideyuki Suzuki, Kazuki Saito,
Mami Yamazaki
De Novo Transcriptome Assembly and Characterization
of Lithospermum officinale to Discover Putative Genes
Involved in Specialized Metabolites Biosynthesis

1372 Ramalhete, Cátia, Silva Mulhovo, Hermann Lage, Maria-
José U. Ferreira
Triterpenoids from Momordica balsamina with a
Collateral Sensitivity Effect for Tackling Multidrug
Resistance in Cancer Cells

729 Rédei, Dóra, Norbert Kúsz, Gréta Sátori,
Annamária Kincses, Gabriella Spengler, Katalin Burián,
Zoltán Barina, Judit Hohmann
Bioactive Segetane, Ingenane, and Jatrophane
Diterpenes from Euphorbia taurinensis

42 Reunov, Arkadiy, Galina Reunova, Dmitry Atopkin,
Yulia Reunova, Tamara Muzarok, Evgeny Zakharov,
Yury Zhuravlev
The Identification of Araliaceae Species by ITS2 Genetic
Barcoding and Pollen Morphology

935 Robins, Richard J., Katarzyna M. Romek,
Mathilde Grand, Pierrick Nun, Didier Diomande,
Maxime Julien, Gérald S. Remaud
Difficulties in Differentiating Natural from Synthetic
Alkaloids by Isotope Ratio Monitoring using 13C
Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Spectrometry

428 Schmiderer, Corinna, Brigitte Lukas, Joana Ruzicka,
Johannes Novak
What Else Is in Salviae officinalis folium?
Comprehensive Species Identification of Plant Raw
Material by DNA Metabarcoding

544 Seegers, Christel L., Pieter G. Tepper, Rita Setroikromo,
Wim J. Quax
Cytotoxic Deoxypodophyllotoxin Can Be Extracted
in High Purity from Anthriscus sylvestris Roots by
Supercritical Carbon Dioxide



Contents VII

Planta Med 2018; 84

234 Sexton, Michelle, Kyle Shelton, Pam Haley, Mike West
Evaluation of Cannabinoid and Terpenoid Content:
Cannabis Flower Compared to Supercritical CO2
Concentrate

1380 Shawky, Eman, Dina A. Selim
Rapid Authentication and Quality Evaluation of
Cinnamomum verum Powder Using Near-Infrared
Spectroscopy and Multivariate Analyses

704 Smadi, Abla, Maria Letizia Ciavatta, Fatma Bitam,
Marianna Carbone, Guido Villani, Margherita Gavagnin
Prenylated Flavonoids and Phenolic Compounds from
the Rhizomes of Marine Phanerogam Cymodocea
nodosa

813 Stadlbauer, Sven, Carmen Steinborn, Amy Klemd,
Fumihiko Hattori, Ken Ohmori, Keisuke Suzuki,
Roman Huber, Philipp Wolf, Carsten Gründemann
Impact of Green Tea Catechin ECG and Its Synthesized
Fluorinated Analogue on Prostate Cancer Cells and
Stimulated Immunocompetent Cells

913 Tabefam, Marzieh, Mahdi Moridi Farimani,
Ombeline Danton, Justine Ramseyer, Marcel Kaiser,
Samad N. Ebrahimi, Peyman Salehi, Hossien Batooli,
Olivier Potterat, Matthias Hamburger
Antiprotozoal Diterpenes from Perovskia abrotanoides

407 Tankeu, Sidonie, Ilze Vermaak, Weiyang Chen,
Maxleene Sandasi, Guy Kamatou, Alvaro Viljoen
Hyperspectral Imaging and Support Vector Machine:
A Powerful Combination to Differentiate Black Cohosh
(Actaea racemosa) from Other Cohosh Species

182 Tawfike, Ahmed F., Grainne Abbott, Louise Young,
RuAngelie Edrada-Ebel
Metabolomic-Guided Isolation of Bioactive Natural
Products from Curvularia sp., an Endophytic Fungus of
Terminalia laxiflora

123 Wang, Fang, Huanhuan Zhong, Shiqi Fang,
Yunfeng Zheng, Cunyu Li, Guoping Peng, Xinchun Shen
Potential Anti-inflammatory Sesquiterpene Lactones
from Eupatorium lindleyanum

1045 Wang, Mei, Vijayasankar Raman, Jianping Zhao,
Bharathi Avula, Yan-Hong Wang, Philip L. Wylie,
Ikhlas A. Khan
Application of GC/Q-ToF Combined with Advanced Data
Mining and Chemometric Tools in the Characterization
and Quality Control of Bay Leaves

1340 Wang, Sin-Ling, Hsiang-Ruei Liao, Ming-Jen Cheng,
Chih-Wen Shu, Chun-Lin Chen, Mei-Ing Chung, Jih-
Jung Chen
Four New 2-(2-Phenylethyl)-4H-chromen-4-one
Derivatives from the Resinous Wood of Aquilaria
sinensis and Their Inhibitory Activities on Neutrophil
Pro-Inflammatory Responses

260 Wang, Yan-Hong, Bharathi Avula, Mahmoud A. ElSohly,
Mohamed M. Radwan, Mei Wang, Amira S. Wanas,
Zlatko Mehmedic, Ikhlas A. Khan
Quantitative Determination of Δ9-THC, CBG, CBD, Their
Acid Precursors and Five Other Neutral Cannabinoids by
UHPLC-UV-MS

336 Wang, Yifan, Liangjin Xu, Wen Gao, Lixin Niu,
Chunyue Huang, Peiming Yang, Xiao Hu
Isoprenylated Phenolic Compounds from Morus
macroura as Potent Tyrosinase Inhibitors

1292 Yang, Guo-Chun, Jia-Hui Hu, Bing-Long Li, Huan Liu, Jia-
Yue Wang, Li-Xin Sun
Six New neo-Clerodane Diterpenoids from Aerial Parts
of Scutellaria barbata and Their Cytotoxic Activities

536 Zhang, Weize, Guo Nan, Hong-Hua Wu, Miaomiao Jiang,
Tian-Xiang Li, Meng Wang, Xiu-Mei Gao, Yan Zhu,
Yun Seon Song, Jiaming Wang, Yan-Tong Xu
A Simple and Rapid UPLC-PDA Method for Quality
Control of Nardostachys jatamansi

434 Zhao, Dake, Yana Shi, Xinyan Zhu, Li Liu, Pengzhang Ji,
Chunlin Long, Yong Shen, Edward J. Kennelly
Identification of Potential Biomarkers from Aconitum
carmichaelii, a Traditional Chinese Medicine, Using a
Metabolomic Approach

1127 Zhou, Si-Yuan, Ting-Lan Zhou, Guofu Qiu, Xiajuan Huan,
Ze-Hong Miao, Sheng-Ping Yang, Shugeng Cao,
Fengkai Fan, You-Sheng Cai
Three New Cytotoxic Monoterpenoid Bisindole
Alkaloids from Tabernaemontana bufalina

1355 Zhu, Xinwei, Yu Zhong, Zihui Xie, Manlin Wu, Zhibo Hu,
Weijia Ding, Chunyuan Li
Fusarihexins A and B: Novel Cyclic Hexadepsipeptides
from the Mangrove Endophytic Fungus Fusarium sp. R5
with Antifungal Activities

Perspectives
    

834 Kayser, Oliver
Ethnobotany and Medicinal Plant Biotechnology: From
Tradition to Modern Aspects of Drug Development

350 Länger, Reinhard, Erich Stöger, Wolfgang Kubelka,
Keith Helliwell
Quality Standards for Herbal Drugs and Herbal
Drug Preparations – Appropriate or Improvements
Necessary?

214 Schachtsiek, Julia, Heribert Warzecha, Oliver Kayser,
Felix Stehle
Current Perspectives on Biotechnological Cannabinoid
Production in Plants

Pharmacokinetic Investigations
    

795 Disch, Lucia, Kristina Forsch, Beate Siewert,
Jürgen Drewe, Gert Fricker
In Vitro and In Situ Absorption and Metabolism of
Sesquiterpenes from Petasites hybridus Extracts

320 Fayyaz, Anam, Seddy Makwinja, Seppo Auriola,
Hannu Raunio, Risto O. Juvonen
Comparison of In Vitro Hepatic Scoparone 7-O-
Demethylation between Humans and Experimental
Animals

895 Havenga, Kaylee, Efrem Abay, Lubbe Wiesner,
Alvaro Viljoen, Dewald Steyn, Josias Hamman
The In Vitro and In Vivo Effects of Hypoxis
hemerocallidea on Indinavir Pharmacokinetics:
Modulation of Efflux

111 Li, Jun, Dayong Zheng, Bixian Zhen, Yunfeng Sun,
Fen Chen, Kaixuan Zhan, Ning Wei, Lide Zhang
A Rapid and Sensitive UPLC-MS/MS Method for
Quantification of Bruceantinol in Rat Plasma and Its
Application to a Pharmacokinetic Study

886 Mmopele, Katlego, Sandra Combrinck, Josias Hamman,
Clarissa Willers, Weiyang Chen, Alvaro Viljoen
Potential Herb-Drug Pharmacokinetic Interactions
between African Wild Olive Leaf Extract and Selected
Antihypertensive Drugs



VIII Contents

Planta Med 2018; 84

Reviews
    

372 Abdel-Tawab, Mona
Do We Need Plant Food Supplements? A Critical
Examination of Quality, Safety, Efficacy, and Necessity
for a New Regulatory Framework

487 Cardoso, Alyne Lizane, Sheyla de Liz,
Débora Kurrle Rieger, Ana Carolina Farah,
Francilene Gracieli Kunradi Vieira,
Maria Alice Altenburg de Assis, Patricia Faria Di Pietro
An Update on the Biological Activities of Euterpe edulis
(Juçara)

1232 de Souza, Angela Maria, Camila Freitas de Oliveira,
Vinícius Bednarczuk de Oliveira, Fernando Cesar Betim,
Obdulio Gomes Miguel, Marilis Dallarmi Miguel
Traditional Uses, Phytochemistry, and Antimicrobial
Activities of Eugenia Species – A Review

874 Erffelinck, Marie-Laure, Alain Goossens
Review: Endoplasmic Reticulum-Associated
Degradation (ERAD)-Dependent Control of
(Tri)terpenoid Metabolism in Plants

845 He, Min, Xin Huang, Shuying Liu, Chunsheng Guo,
Yufei Xie, AnnemarieH. Meijer, Mei Wang
The Difference between White and Red Ginseng:
Variations in Ginsenosides and Immunomodulation

613 Hudson, Amy, Elizabeth Lopez, AhmadJ. Almalki,
Amy L. Roe, Angela I. Calderón
A Review of the Toxicity of Compounds Found in Herbal
Dietary Supplements

568 Johnson, Rabia, Dalenede Beer, Phiwayinkosi V. Dludla,
Daneel Ferreira, Christo J. Muller, Elizabeth Joubert
Aspalathin from Rooibos (Aspalathus linearis): A
Bioactive C-glucosyl Dihydrochalcone with Potential to
Target the Metabolic Syndrome

988 Kanlayavattanakul, Mayuree, Nattaya Lourith
Plants and Natural Products for the Treatment of Skin
Hyperpigmentation – A Review

1318 Lin, Ligen, Fayang Zhou, Shengnan Shen, Tian Zhang
Fighting Liver Fibrosis with Naturally Occurring
Antioxidants

594 Mata, Rachel, Mario Figueroa, Isabel Rivero-Cruz,
MarthaL. Macías-Rubalcava
Insights in Fungal Bioprospecting in Mexico

277 Minozzo, Bruno Rodrigo, Daniel Fernandes,
Flávio Luís Beltrame
Phenolic Compounds as Arginase Inhibitors: New
Insights Regarding Endothelial Dysfunction Treatment

606 Parker, John, Amanda N. Schellenberger, Amy L. Roe,
Hellen Oketch-Rabah, Angela I. Calderón
Therapeutic Perspectives on Chia Seed and Its Oil: A
Review

584 Parrot, Delphine, Stefano Papazian, Daniel Foil,
Deniz Tasdemir
Imaging the Unimaginable: Desorption Electrospray
Ionization – Imaging Mass Spectrometry (DESI-IMS) in
Natural Product Research

558 Ramalho, Suelem D., Meri Emili Pinto, Douglas Ferreira,
Vanderlan S. Bolzani
Biologically Active Orbitides from the Euphorbiaceae
Family

8 Ríos, José Luis, Salvador Máñez
New Pharmacological Opportunities for Betulinic Acid

1068 Ríos, José-Luis, Rosa M. Giner, Marta Marín,
M. Carmen Recio
A Pharmacological Update of Ellagic Acid

1151 Sarrica, Andrea, Natalja Kirika, Margherita Romeo,
Mario Salmona, Luisa Diomede
Safety and Toxicology of Magnolol and Honokiol

855 Scossa, Federico, Maria Benina, Saleh Alseekh,
Youjun Zhang, Alisdair R. Fernie
The Integration of Metabolomics and Next-Generation
Sequencing Data to Elucidate the Pathways of Natural
Product Metabolism in Medicinal Plants

751 Steiner, Ulrike, Eckhard Leistner
Ergot Alkaloids and their Hallucinogenic Potential in
Morning Glories

139 Tam, Dao Ngoc, Duy Hieu Truong, Thi Thanh Nguyen,
Le Nhat Quynh, Linh Tran, Hong Duong Nguyen,
Bahaaeldin Shamandy, Thi Minh Le, Dang Khoa Tran,
Dina Sayed, Van Vinh Vu, Shusaku Mizukami,
Kenji Hirayama, Nguyen Tien Huy
Ginsenoside Rh1: A Systematic Review of Its
Pharmacological Properties

839 Tuenter, Emmy, Kenn Foubert, Luc Pieters
Mood Components in Cocoa and Chocolate: The Mood
Pyramid

627 Tundis, Rosa, Monica Rosa Loizzo
A Review of the Traditional Uses, Phytochemistry and
Biological Activities of the Genus Santolina

394 Zovko Končić, Marijana
Getting More Than You Paid For: Unauthorized
“Natural” Substances in Herbal Food Supplements on
EU Market



Authors' Index IX

Planta Med 2018; 84

    A

Abay, Efrem 895
Abbott, Grainne 182
Abdel Salam, Randa A. 250
Abdel-Tawab, Mona 372
Abdul Wahab, SitiMariam 1255
Ahmed, Safwat A. 250
Alakurtti, Sami 743
Alemzadeh, Esmat 1191
Ali, Enas Hussein 768
Almalki, AhmadJ. 613
Almo, Steve 1201
Alseekh, Saleh 855
Altenburg de Assis, Maria Alice 487
Alves, RosadeB.N. 1300
Ames, Maria Leticia 1271
Andrade, Edson Ramos 65
Andrade, Rodrigo B. 881
Andújar, Isabel 674
Antognoni, Fabiana 941
Araújo, Márcio S. 1141
Aree, Thammarat 129
Arth, Katharina 442
Ascrizzi, Roberta 160
Atopkin, Dmitry 42
Auriola, Seppo 320
Avula, Bharathi 260, 1045
Awada, Khaled M. 736
Awouafack, Maurice D. 59
Azevedo, Vânia C.R. 1300

    B

Bao, Li 1055
Barina, Zoltán 729
Baskaran, Kuppusamy 117
Batooli, Hossien 913
Beaufay, Claire 881
Beer, Dalenede 568
Beladjila, Khadidja Aya 710
Beltrame, Flávio Luís 277
Benina, Maria 855
Bergonzi, Maria Camilla 736, 976
Berndt, Sarah 653
Berrehal, Djemaa 710
Betim, Fernando Cesar 1232
Bigagli, Elisabetta 976
Bilia, Anna Rita 160, 736, 976
Bitam, Fatma 704
Blazsó, Gábor 26
Bleske, Barry E. 1094
Bobey, Antonio Fernández 947
Bolzani, Vanderlan S. 558, 947
Bonn, Günther K. 420
Bononi, Giulia 710
Bordignon, Annélise 881
Borghi, Alexandre Augusto 191
Braca, Alessandra 710, 716, 964
Bresnick, Anne 1201
Bressler, Sabine 442
Brown, Paula N. 1213
Burián, Katalin 729
Butterweck, Veronika 3, 696, 1317

    C

Caesar, Lindsay K. 721
Cahill, Sean 1201
Cai, Luying 449
Cai, Lu-Ying 457
Cai, You-Sheng 1127
Cailleu, Dominique 971
Calderón, Angela I. 606
Calderón, Angela I. 613
Camero, CésarMuñoz 964
Cañigueral, Salvador 465
Cao, Chun-Mei 457
Cao, Shugeng 1127
Cao, Yuan 20
Carbone, Marianna 704
Cardoso, Alyne Lizane 487
Carew, Mark 638
Carpentier, Gilles 653
Casagni, Eleonora 242
Casiraghi, Antonella 242
Cech, Nadja B. 721
Cech, Richard A. 721
Chai, Weiyun 786
Chai, Xingyun 20
Chaichamnong, Nattiya 1134
Chandra, Suman 250, 267
Chang, Fang-Rong 49
Chang, Wei 91
Chao, Ya-Wen 1110
Chaudhary, Sushil K. 902
Chen, Baosong 1055
Chen, Chun-Lin 1340
Chen, Fen 111
Chen, Huajiao 1183
Chen, Jih-Jung 1340
Chen, Lu 786
Chen, Weiwei 83
Chen, Weiyang 407, 886, 902
Chen, Yi-Ming Arthur 49
Chen, Yi-Ting 1110
Cheng, Huei-Hsuan 1110
Cheng, Ming-Jen 1340
Cheng, Yuan-Bin 49
Chien, Ching-Te 49
Cho, Seung-Kye 527
Choi, Jung-Hye 527
Choi, Young Hae 833, 941
Choodej, Siwattra 329
Chung, Mei-Ing 1340
Ciavatta, Maria Letizia 704
Cilli, Eduardo Maffud 947
Combrinck, Sandra 886, 902
Coqueiro, Aline 941
Corson, Timothy W. 638
Costa, Vanessa Cruz 191
Cotugno, Roberta 716
Cristina, Cecilia 242
Crüsemann, Max 1363
Csupor, Dezső 475
Cuendet, Muriel 653
Czigle, Szilvia 475

    D

Da, Juan 457
Danton, Ombeline 913
da Silva, Marcos José 1300

da Silva, Pedro E. 1265
da Silva, Thalita Martins 65
Davaasambuu, Uchralsaikhan 1007
de Beer, Dalene 100
de Groot, Carolin 1219
De Leo, Marinella 710, 716, 964
de Liz, Sheyla 487
de Oliveira, Anderson R. 1141
de Oliveira, Camila Freitas 1232
de Oliveira, Vinícius Bednarczuk 1232
de Souza, Angela Maria 1232
De Tommasi, Nunziatina 710, 716, 964
Diao, Jiayin 1280
Dias-Baruffi, Marcelo 1141
Diel, Patrick 1022
Ding, Weijia 1355
Diomande, Didier 935
Diomede, Luisa 1151
Di Pietro, Patricia Faria 487
Disch, Lucia 795
Dludla, Phiwayinkosi V. 568
Do, Lien T.M. 129
Dobeš, Christoph 442
Domaradzki, Krzysztof 1118
Donadel, Guilherme 1271
Donato, Rosa 160
Drewe, Jürgen 795
Duan, Ming-Xia 91

    E

Ebrahimi, Samad N. 913
Edrada-Ebel, RuAngelie 182
ElSohly, Mahmoud A. 221, 250, 260,
267
Erffelinck, Marie-Laure 874
Esper, Luciana Maria 65

    F

Fan, Fengkai 1127
Fang, Shiqi 123
Farah, Ana Carolina 487
Farimani, Mahdi Moridi 913
Fayyaz, Anam 320
Feng, Ruihong 449
Feng, Zijin 449
Fernandes, Daniel 277
Fernie, Alisdair R. 855
Ferreira, Daneel 568
Ferreira, Douglas 558
Ferreira, Maria-José U. 1372
Ferreira-Machado, Samara Cristina 65
Fico, Gelsomina 242
Figueroa, Mario 594
Fliniaux, Ophélie 971
Foil, Daniel 584
Forsch, Kristina 795
Foubert, Kenn 839
Franzè, Silvia 242
Frédérich, Michel 881
Fricker, Gert 795
Frommenwiler, Débora Arruda 465

    G

Gambaro, Veniero 242



X Authors' Index

Planta Med 2018; 84

Gao, Jun-Bo 1013
Gao, Wen 336
Gao, Xiaoli 20
Gao, Xiu-Mei 536
Gasparotto, Francielly Mourão 1271
Gavagnin, Margherita 704
Geisbuhler, Timothy P. 507
Gertsch, Jürg 213
Gibitz Eisath, Nora 361
Giner, Rosa María 674, 1068
Girvin, Mark 1201
Giuliani, Claudia 242
Glasl, Sabine 348
Goossens, Alain 874
Gouvêa, Marcos Martins 65
Granchi, Carlotta 710
Grand, Mathilde 935
Granica, Sebastian 1118
Grienke, Ulrike 684
Gründemann, Carsten 519, 813
Guccione, Clizia 736
Gul, Shahbaz W. 250, 267
Gul, Waseem 221, 250, 267
Guo, Chunsheng 845
Guo, De-an 449
Guo, De-An 457
Guo, Ji-ling 457
Guo, Na 168
Guo, Qiang 20

    H

Haavikko, Raisa 743
Hadad, Ghada M. 250
Häkkinen, Suvi T. 743
Haley, Pam 234
Hamburger, Matthias 913
Hamman, Josias 886, 895
Han, Sumei 449
Hanke, Wiebke 1363
Haque, Md.Areeful 1255
Harikrishnan, Hemavathy 1255
Harms, Henrik 1363
Harris, Hannah M. 221
Hattori, Fumihiko 813
Hattori, Makoto 311
Havenga, Kaylee 895
Háznagy-Radnai, Erzsébet 475
He, Min 845
He, Siyi 1280
Helliwell, Keith 350
Hemker, Marie L. 1022
Hernandez, Vanessa 716
Hirayama, Kenji 139
Ho, Hsiu-O 1348
Hohmann, Judit 26, 729
Holzer, Andrea 645
Hong, Tang-Yao 1030
Hou, Ai-Jun 500
Hou, Jin-Jun 449, 457
Hou, Xiaomin 296
Hu, Jia-Hui 1292
Hu, Xiao 336
Hu, Zhibo 1355
Huan, Xiajuan 1127
Huang, Chunyue 336
Huang, Hongbo 201
Huang, Jia-Luo 1334

Huang, Xin 845
Huber, Gavin A. 507
Huber, Roman 519, 813
Huck, Christian W. 420
Huck-Pezzei, Verena A. 420
Hudson, Amy 613
Huisamen, Barbara 75, 100
Hung, Chien-Hui 1110
Hussain, Shah 420
Huy, Nguyen Tien 139
Hwang, Bang Yeon 1007
Hwang, Tsong-Long 49
Hwang, Youn-Hwan 1101

    I

Ibrahim, Amany K. 250
Ibrahim, Elsayed A. 250, 267
Ingkaninan, Kornkanok 1134
Inglis, Peter W. 1300
Issa, Mark E. 653
Ito, Takuya 59

    J

Jack, Babalwa U. 100
Jang, Dae Sik 527
Jansen, Olivia 881
Jantan, Ibrahim 1255
Jedlinszki, Nikoletta 26, 475
Jeong, Miran 527
Ji, Jun 500
Ji, Pengzhang 434
Jiang, Jia Liang 1110
Jiang, Miaomiao 536
Jiang, Xiao-Han 91
Jiang, Yong 1174
Jin, Ya-Ge 91
Johnson, Rabia 75, 568
Josten, Michaele 1363
Joubert, Elizabeth 100, 311, 568
Ju, Jianhua 201
Julien, Maxime 935
Jung, Seung-Hyun 176
Junior, Arquimedes Gasparotto 1271
Juvonen, Risto O. 320

    K

Kaiser, Marcel 913
Kalbhenn-Aziz, Heba 696
Kamatou, Guy 407
Kanlayavattanakul, Mayuree 988
Kassuya, Cândida Aparecida 1271
Kayser, Oliver 214, 834
Kehraus, Stefan 1363
Kellenberger, Esther 304
Kellogg, Joshua J. 721
Kennelly, Edward J. 434
Khan, Ahad 1201
Khan, Ikhlas A. 260, 348, 1045
Khorana, Nantaka 1134
Kim, Jin Sook 176
Kim, Jonghwan 465
Kincses, Annamária 729
Kirchler, Christian G. 420
Kirchmair, Johannes 684

Kirika, Natalja 1151
Klatte-Asselmeyer, Valerie 442
Klemd, Amy 813
Klöckner, Anna 1363
Koekemoer, Trevor C. 645
Kojima-Yuasa, Akiko 153
Kolb, Christiane 696
König, Gabriele M. 1363
Krause, Andre 953
Krolitzek, Justine 420
Kubelka, Wolfgang 350
Kumar, Amit 117
Kunradi Vieira, Francilene Gracieli 487
Kuo, Li-Ming Yang 1348
Kuo, Yao-Haur 1348
Kúsz, Norbert 26, 729
Kvalheim, Olav M. 721

    L

Lage, Hermann 1372
Lai, Zhenzhu 201
Langat, Moses K. 638
Länger, Reinhard 350
Lata, Hemant 250, 267
Lau, Cláudio Sérgio 65
Le, Thi Minh 139
Ledoux, Allison 881
Lee, Chen-Chen 1110
Lee, Chong Kil 1007
Lee, Ik-Soo 176
Lee, Myung Koo 1007
Lei, Jun 83
Leistner, Eckhard 751
Lerotholi, Lefa J. 902
Lewis, Mark A. 225
Li, Bing-Long 1292
Li, Chunyan 168
Li, Chunyuan 1355
Li, Cunyu 123
Li, Erwei 1055
Li, Hong-Lin 1013
Li, Jun 111
Li, Qingshan 296
Li, Shanshan 20
Li, Tian-Xiang 536
Li, Xiaolei 759
Li, Xiao-Li 1013
Lian, Xiao-Yuan 786
Liang, Yan 1094
Liao, Hsiang-Ruei 1340
Liao, Jiunn-Wang 1110
Liao, Mingfang 1055
Liaw, Chia-Ching 1348
Likhitwitayawuid, Kittisak 820
Lima, Julien Silva 65
Lin, Ligen 1318
Lin, Yu-Chi 1348
Lin, Zhi-Hu 1348
Lindauer, Daniela 1249
Ling, Huiping 201
Liou, Shorong-Shii 1030
Liu, Fan-Jin 49
Liu, Hongwei 1055
Liu, Huan 1292
Liu, I-Min 1030
Liu, Li 434, 1055
Liu, Qing-Hua 83



Authors' Index XI

Planta Med 2018; 84

Liu, Shuying 845
Liu, Wayne Young 1030
Liu, Ying 1213
Lívero, Francislaine Aparecida 1271
Loizzo, Monica Rosa 627
Long, Chunlin 434
Long, Hua-li 457
Lopes, Norberto Peporine 947, 1141
Lopez, Elizabeth 613
Lourenço, Emerson Luiz 1271
Lourith, Nattaya 988
Louw, Johan 100
Luceri, Cristina 976
Lukas, Brigitte 428
Lund, Jensen A. 1213
Lv, Haining 1174

    M

Ma, Jin Yeul 1101
Ma, Li-Qun 83
Macedo, Elizabeth Valverde 65
Macías-Rubalcava, MarthaL. 594
Mahidol, Chulabhorn 557
Maiorova, Natalia 743
Mair, Christina E. 684
Makwinja, Seddy 320
Malherbe, Christiaan J. 100, 311
Mandrone, Manuela 941
Máñez, Salvador 8
Marín, Marta 1068
Markos, James Roland 221
Marques, Flávia Ferreira 65
Martí-Rodrigo, Alberto 674
Mata, Lorena R. 1300
Mata, Rachel 594
Matkowski, Adam 1118
Matsubara, Kiminori 779
Matsuda, Hiroshi 311
Matsui-Yuasa, Isao 153
Mauz, Matthias 1249
Mayer, Juliana Lischka 191
Mehmedic, Zlatko 260
Meijer, Annemarie H. 845
Meksuriyen, Duangdeun 1165
Mesnard, François 971
Meyer, Ulrich 519
Miao, Ze-Hong 1127
Mifundu, Michel Ngoma 806
Miguel, Marilis Dallarmi 1232
Miguel, Obdulio Gomes 1232
Minghetti, Paola 242
Minozzo, Bruno Rodrigo 277
Mishra, Priyanka 117
Mitsunaga, Tohru 329
Mittraphab, Yanisa 779
Miura, Yutaka 311
Mizukami, Shusaku 139
Mmopele, Katlego 886
Moreira, Fernanda de 1141
Moreira, Marcela de 1141
Morimoto, Satoshi 1038
Morita, Hiroyuki 59
Mourão, Samanta Cardozo 65
Mulholland, Dulcie A. 638
Mulhovo, Silva 1372
Muller, Christo J. 100, 311, 568
Müller-Goymann, Christel C. 1219

Murakami, Shiho 311
Murch, Susan J. 1213
Musazzi, Umberto Maria 242
Müsken, Mathias 1219
Muzarok, Tamara 42

    N

Nagamitsu, Rika 1038
Nakamura, Michimi 920
Nakaya, Taiki 920
Nalinratana, Nonthaneth 1165
Nan, Guo 536
Nawrot-Hadzik, Izabela 1118
Netto, Annibal Duarte 65
Ngamrojanavanich, Nattaya 779
Nganou, Blaise K. 59
Nguyen, Hong Duong 139
Nguyen, Phung K.P. 129
Nguyen, Thi Thanh 139
Nguyen, Tuyet T.A. 129
Nie, Qian 759
Nikzad-Langerodi, Ramin 442
Niu, Lixin 336
Niu, Peiguang 1183
Novak, Johannes 428
Ntumba, Joséphine Kankolongo 806
Nuengchamnong, Nitra 1134
Nun, Pierrick 935
Nunes, Bruna 1271
Nygren, Heli 743
Nzogong, Raïssa T. 59

    O

Ohmori, Ken 813
Oketch-Rabah, Hellen 606
Oksman-Caldentey, Kirsi-Marja 743
Ongpipattanakul, Boonsri 1165
Orchard, Ané 662
Oryan, Ahmad 1191

    P

Palozi, Rhanany Allan 1271
Pan, Huiqin 449
Pan, Lihong 168
Papazian, Stefano 584
Park, Hyun Jin 1007
Park, Keun Hong 1007
Parker, John 606
Parrot, Delphine 584
Pecio, Łukasz 1118
Peng, Guoping 123
Peng, Yong-Bo 83
Peregrino, Carlos Augusto 65
Pezzei, Cornelia K. 420
Pheiffer, Carmen 100
Piazzini, Vieri 736, 976
Pieters, Luc 839
Pilon, Alan Cesar 1141
Pini, Gabriella 160
Pinto, Meri Emili 558, 947
Pitpakdeeanan, Prompan 1134
Poli, Ferruccio 941
Pongkitwitoon, Benyakan 1038
Popp, Michael 420

Potterat, Olivier 519, 913
Priest, Sydney M. 507
Pringle, Nadine A. 645
Pu, De-Bing 1013
Pudhom, Khanitha 329, 779
Putalun, Waraporn 1038

    Q

Qin, Xiaojiang 296
Qiu, Guofu 1127
Quax, Wim J. 544
Quetin-Leclercq, Joëlle 881
Quinn, Ronald J. 304, 1201
Quynh, Le Nhat 139

    R

Radwan, Mohamed M. 250, 260
Rai, Amit 920
Rai, Megha 920
Ramalhete, Cátia 1372
Ramalho, Suelem D. 558
Raman, Vijayasankar 1045
Ramis, Ivy B. 1265
Ramos, Daniela F. 1265
Ramseyer, Justine 913
Raunio, Hannu 320
Recio, María Carmen 674, 1068
Rédei, Dóra 26, 729
Reich, Eike 465
Reis, Ana Júlia 1265
Remaud, Gérald S. 935
Reunov, Arkadiy 42
Reunova, Galina 42
Reunova, Yulia 42
Reznicek, Gottfried 442
Ribeiro, Rita de 1271
Rieger, Débora Kurrle 487
Ríos, José Luis 8, 674, 1068
Rischer, Heiko 743
Riul, Thalita Bachelli 1141
Rivero-Cruz, Isabel 594
Robiette, Raphäel 806
Robins, Richard J. 935
Rocco, Paolo 242
Roda, Gabriella 242
Rodrigues, Vereena 117
Roe, Amy L. 606, 613
Rollinger, Judith M. 684
Romek, Katarzyna M. 935
Romeo, Margherita 1151
Roscher, Albrecht 971
Russo, Ethan B. 225
Ruzicka, Joana 428

    S

Sacco, Cristiana 160
Saito, Kazuki 920
Sakamoto, Seiichi 1038
Salehi, Peyman 913
Salmona, Mario 1151
Sandasi, Maxleene 407
Sangsen, Yaowaporn 820
Santomauro, Francesca 160
Sarrica, Andrea 1151



XII Authors' Index

Planta Med 2018; 84

Sátori, Gréta 729
Sauer, Heinrich 768
Saukel, Johannes 442
Sawaya, Alexandra Christine 191
Sayed, Dina 139
Schäberle, Till F. 1363
Schachtsiek, Julia 214
Schandry, Rainer 1249
Schellenberger, Amanda N. 606
Schmiderer, Corinna 428
Schmidtke, Michaela 684
Schneider, Tanja 1363
Schönbichler, Stefan A. 420
Schrör, Jan 1363
Schwikkard, Sianne L. 638
Scossa, Federico 855
Seegers, Christel L. 544
Selim, Dina A. 1380
Setroikromo, Rita 544
Severino, Lorella 716
Sexton, Michelle 234
Shamandy, Bahaaeldin 139
Sharifpanah, Fatemeh 768
Shasany, Ajit K. 117
Shawky, Eman 1380
Shelton, Kyle 234
Shen, Jinhua 83
Shen, Shengnan 1318
Shen, Xinchun 123
Shen, Yong 434
Shi, Daohua 1183
Shi, Jian 1094
Shi, Yana 434
Shimizu, Kuniyoshi 779
Shimizu, Yohei 920
Shu, Chih-Wen 1340
Shukla, Ashutosh K. 117
Siewert, Beate 795
Silva, Dijalma B. 1300
Siripong, Pongpun 129
Siriwattanasathien, Yuthana 1134
Sishtla, Kamakshi 638
Smadi, Abla 704
Smit, Sybrand Engelbrecht 75
Smith, Kevin M. 225
Song, Yongxiang 201
Song, Yun Seon 536
Sooksawate, Thongchai 820
Soukup, Sebastian T. 1022
Spengler, Gabriella 729
Sritularak, Boonchoo 820
Stadlbauer, Sven 519, 813
Stamper, Brandon J. 250
Stehle, Felix 214
Steinborn, Carmen 519, 813
Steiner, Ulrike 751
Steyn, Dewald 895
Stöger, Erich 350
Stuppner, Hermann 361
Sturm, Noé 304
Sturm, Sonja 361
Sufka, Kenneth J. 221
Suksamrarn, Apichart 1134
Sun, Chenghong 168
Sun, Li-Xin 1292
Sun, Yu 759
Sun, Yunfeng 111
Sundaresan, Velusamy 117
Suzuki, Hideyuki 920

Suzuki, Keisuke 813

    T

Taba, Kalulu Muzele 806
Tabefam, Marzieh 913
Taepavarapruk, Pornnarin 1134
Tam, Dao Ngoc 139
Tanaka, Hiroyuki 1038
Tane, Pierre 59
Tang, Gui-Hua 1334
Tang, Qi-Zhu 91
Tankeu, Sidonie 407
Tao, Yiwen 201
Tasdemir, Deniz 584
Tawfike, Ahmed F. 182
Tedonkeu, Alex T. 59
Teijaro, Christiana N. 881
Tekeľová, Daniela 475
Temkitthawon, Prapapan 1134
Temraz, Abeer 964
Tene, Mathieu 59
Tepper, Pieter G. 544
Tian, Runtao 953
Tian, Xuan 34
Tip-pyang, Santi 129
Tóth, Jaroslav 475
Tran, Dang Khoa 139
Tran, Linh 139
Tran, Thi Thu 465
Trittler, Rainer 519
Truong, Duy Hieu 139
Tsai, Keng-Chang 1348
Tsai, Yung-Fong 49
Tseng, Pei-Yi 1348
Tseng, Yen-Hsueh 49
Tshiongo, Christian Muamba 806
Tu, Pengfei 20, 1174
Tuenter, Emmy 839
Tundis, Rosa 627

    V

van Beek, Teris A. 953
van de Venter, Maryna 645
van Vuuren, Sandy 662
Van Vuuren, Mignon Alberta 75
Vassallo, Antonio 964
Veale, Clinton G. 902
Venables, Luanne 645
Verjee, Sheela 696
Vermaak, Ilze 407
Vianna, Júlia S. 1265
Vieira, Roberto F. 1300
Viljoen, Alvaro 407, 662, 886, 895, 902
Villani, Guido 704
Vital, Helio de 65
Viveiros, Miguel 1265
Vo, Nga T. 129
von Groll, Andrea 1265
Vu, Van Vinh 139

    W

Wanas, Amira S. 260
Wang, Chien-Neng 1110
Wang, Chih-Hsin 49

Wang, Fang 123
Wang, He-Yao 500
Wang, Hui-Chun 49
Wang, Jiaming 536
Wang, Jia-Yue 1292
Wang, Lili 34
Wang, Mei 260, 845, 1045
Wang, Meng 536
Wang, Mingzhi 168
Wang, Shenglan 168
Wang, Shuguang 759
Wang, Shumei 1280
Wang, Sin-Ling 1340
Wang, Xinwen 1094
Wang, Yan-Hong 260, 1045
Wang, Yifan 336
Wartenberg, Maria 768
Warzecha, Heribert 214
Wei, Ning 111
Wen, Ran 1174
Weng, Han-Zhuang 1334
West, Mike 234
Weston, Anna 696
Whitmore, Hannah 638
Wiesner, Lubbe 895
Willenburg, Elize L. 100
Willers, Clarissa 886
Wiwattanapatapee, Ruedeekorn 820
Wolf, Philipp 813
Wu, Hong-Hua 536
Wu, Manlin 1355
Wu, Qing-Qing 91
Wu, Wanying 449
Wu, Wan-Ying 457
Wu, Yang-Chang 49
Wu, Yu 953
Wylie, Philip L. 1045

    X

Xiao, Wei-Lie 1013
Xiao, Yang 91
Xie, Mingyong 1022
Xie, Yufei 845
Xie, Zihui 1355
Xu, Can 1280
Xu, Liangjin 336
Xu, Min 1013
Xu, Yan-Tong 536
Xue, Lu 83

    Y

Yaku, Keisuke 153
Yamazaki, Mami 920
Yan, Lianqi 759
Yang, Guo-Chun 1292
Yang, Jian 168
Yang, Peiming 336
Yang, Sheng-Ping 1127
Yang, Xiao 83
Yang, Xinyao 20
Yao, Jingchun 168
Yao, Shuai 449, 457
Yen, Chia-Hung 49
Yin, Sheng 1334
Yli-Kauhaluoma, Jari 743



Authors' Index XIII

Planta Med 2018; 84

Yook, Chang-Soo 465
Yoshida, Tadashi 311
Young, Carly 645
Young, Louise 182
Yu, Jianchen 201
Yu, Meng-Fei 83
Yuan, Jie 201

    Z

Zakharov, Evgeny 42
Zhan, Kaixuan 111
Zhang, Guimin 168
Zhang, Jun-Sheng 1334
Zhang, Kun 296
Zhang, Lide 111
Zhang, Li-Jie 1348
Zhang, Rui-Han 1013
Zhang, Tian 1318
Zhang, Weize 536
Zhang, Wu 759
Zhang, Xing-Jie 1013
Zhang, Yibei 449
Zhang, Youjun 855
Zhang, Zhen 759
Zhang, Zhizhen 786
Zhao, Dake 434
Zhao, Jianping 1045
Zhao, Ping 83
Zhao, Senzhi 881
Zhao, Shuai 759
Zhao, Yunfang 20
Zhen, Bixian 111
Zheng, Dayong 111
Zheng, Huiting 1280
Zheng, Wenya 1022
Zheng, Yunfeng 123
Zhong, Huanhuan 123
Zhong, Yu 1355
Zhou, Fayang 1318
Zhou, Jintuo 1183
Zhou, Si-Yuan 1127
Zhou, Ting-Lan 1127
Zhu, Hao-jie 1094
Zhu, Jing-Jie 500
Zhu, Li-Li 1013
Zhu, Xinwei 1355
Zhu, Xinyan 434
Zhu, Yan 536
Zhu, Yanting 1183
Zhu, Zhaoxiang 1055
Zhu, Zhixiang 20
Zhuang, Wenying 1055
Zhuo, Xiaoqi 759
Zhuravlev, Yury 42
Zovko Končić, Marijana 394
Zupkó, István 26


